Most of them were uneducated as 232 (46.4%) had 

no formal education, primary education made up 129 

(25.8%), Secondary education amounted to 118 (23.6%) 

and tertiary education 21 (4.2%). 

Taxonomic Classification of the Medicinal Species 

The study (Table 1) revealed traditional use of one hundred  

and eleven (111) plant species distributed among fifty three 

(53) families for the treatment of eighty (80) ailments, the 

plants are distributed across the families of Fabaceae (12 

species); Malvaceae (8 species); Annonaceae and 

Euphorbaceae (6 species each);